
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law
to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 24th day of December 1966.

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of
Scotland Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited ...

Approved
Offices

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow J

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow j

{Glasgow \
Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

21,758,311

6,579,115

10,726,075

34,568,390

21,229,910

Under £5

8,008,730

9,870,534

4,956,849

12,216,608

4,941,652

Total

29,767,041

16,449,649

15,682,924

46,784,998

26,171,562

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

°Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

30,688,063

17,620,041

16,022,496

47,782,193

27,538,204

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

1,701,956

1,062,309

792,747

1,907,506

1,318,987

Total

32,390,019

18,682,350

16,815,243

49,689,699

28,857,191

i

wH-

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 5th day of January 1967. A. A. E. E. Ettinghausen, Registrar of Bank Returns.
0 This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


