AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 24th day of December 1966.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence		Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
	Name of the Firm			£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	^c Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{ \substack{ \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow}} \right\}$	851,198	21,758,311	8,008,730	29,767,041	30,688,063	1,701,956	32,390,019
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	${ {\rm Edinburgh} \atop {\rm Glasgow} } $	216,451	6,579,115	9,870,534	16,449,649	17,620,041	1,062,309	18,682,350
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	438,024	10,726,075	4,956,849	15,682,924	16,022,496	792,747	16,815,243
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	671,904	34,568,390	12,216,608	46,784,998	47,782,193	1,907,506	49,689,699
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	${Glasgow Aberdeen}$	498,773	21,229,910	4,941,652	26,171,562	27,538,204	1,318,987	28,857,191

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated 5th day of January 1967. A. A. E. E. Ettinghausen, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.